
 

Purchasing Division of Legal Department 

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

             

  Jason Eley, Purchasing Agent 

 
Working Together for a 

                     Better Tomorrow, Today 

 

 

 BID OPENING 

 

BID OPENING DATE:  June 5, 2012 at 2:00 p.m. 

 

FOR:     Steam Generator Boiler Repair 

 

DEPARTMENT:   Utilities 

 

ESTIMATE:    $600,000.00 

 

FUND/ACCOUNT:   520 

 

PUBLICATION DATE:  May 26, 2012 

 

NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 9 

 

 SUMMARY 

 

Bidder:  APCOM POWER, Inc.   TEI Construction Services, Inc. 

   Lenexa, KS     Magnolia, TX 

Bid Security:  Westchester Fire Ins. Co.   Westchester Fire Ins. Co. 

Exceptions:  Noted      None 

 

Bid Price: 

Material:  $    5,932.00     $  3,100.00 

Labor:  $307,563.00     $31,813.00 

Sales Tax:  $  11,089.00     $     217.00 

Total Bid:  $324,583.00     $315,130.00 

 

 

Bidder:  Plibrico Company, LLC   8760 Energy Services 

   Omaha, NE     Sedalia, MO 

Bid Security:  Berkley Regional Ins. Co.   Cashier’s Check 

Exceptions:  Noted      Noted 

 

Bid Price: 

Material:  $    2,977.00     $    8,500.00 

Labor:  $149,423.00     $109,276.80 

Sales Tax:  $         ---___     $    1,664.25 

Total Bid:  $152,400.00     $225,609.92 

 

 

 



Bidder:  Hayes Mechanical 

   Omaha, NE 

Bid Security:  Great American Insurance Co. 

Exceptions:  Noted 

 

Bid Price: 

Material:  $    8,500.00 

Labor:  $136,505.00 

Sales Tax:  $       595.00 

Total Bid:  $145,600.00 

 

 

cc: Tim Luchsinger, Utilities Director    Bob Smith, Assist. Utilities Director 

 Jason Eley, Purchasing Agent     Pat Gericke, Utilities Admin. Assist. 

 Mary Lou Brown, City Administrator   Lynn Mayhew, Assist. Utility Director 

 Karen Nagel, Utilities Secretary 

 

              P1558 


